HJR244 INTRODUCED



- 1 97AEBM-1
- 2 By Representatives Pringle, Clarke, Jones, Bracy, Drummond,
- 3 Brown, Stringer, Wilcox, Shirey, Simpson
- 4 RFD: RULES
- 5 First Read: 24-May-23
- 6 2023 Regular Session



1	
2	
3	
4	HJR COMMENDING RYAN MOSLEY ON BEING NAMED STATE YOUTH OF
5	THE YEAR FOR BOYS AND GIRLS CLUBS.
6	
7	WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations
8	are extended to Ryan Mosley on being named State Youth of
9	the Year for Boys and Girls Clubs of Alabama; and
10	WHEREAS, the young people of Alabama are the leaders
11	of tomorrow; and
12	WHEREAS, Ryan Mosley has been an active member of
13	Boys and Girls Clubs of South Alabama's Bernard Malkove
14	Branch in Mobile, Alabama, since 2017; and
15	WHEREAS, Ryan has participated in the Club's Torch
16	Club, Keystone Club, We Own Fridays Teen Program, UPS Road
17	Code, and is an inaugural member of the President's Club;
18	and
19	WHEREAS, Ryan, a junior at Baker High School, is an
20	A-Honor Roll student, serves on the school Advisor's
21	Council, and is Secretary of the Mobile Kappa League; and
22	WHEREAS, Ryan is an exemplary role model and mentor
23	to his peers and to the younger members of his Boys and
24	Girls Club; and
25	WHEREAS, after winning Boys and Girls Clubs of South
26	Alabama's 2023 Youth of the Year competition, Ryan went on
27	to win the State Youth of the Year title, and will represent



HJR244 INTRODUCED

28	Alabama at the Regional level in Atlanta in June; now
29	therefore,
30	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
31	HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That Ryan Mosley is highly
32	commended on being named State Youth of The Year for Boys
33	and Girls Clubs of Alabama, and this resolution hereby
3 4	serves as a tribute to him with heartiest admiration and
35	regard.
3.6	